
PENSION & PROVIDENT FUNDS CONTACT DETAILS 

 
- Municipal Gratuity Fund (MGF) 

 
* Websites  : www.mymgf.co.za / www.sanlam.co.za (Administrator) 
* General enquires :  0800 118 334 / 086 122 3646 (Sanlam SEB Call Centre)  
* General email : north.post@sanlam.co.za  
* Nomination forms : mgfbeneficiary@sanlam.co.za  
* Member contact details updates : north.post@sanlam.co.za 
* Deceased member enquiries : Onwabile.Sanqu@sanlam.co.za  
* Housing Loans: 
 - Standard Bank Call Centre : 086 100 9429   PBLLoanorigination@standardbank.co.za 
 - FNB : 087 736 6000   smarthousingplandocs@fnb.co.za  

 
- National Fund for Municipal Workers (NFMW) 

 

* Websites  : www.nationalfund.co.za / www.sanlam.co.za (Administrator) 
* Switchboard : (012) 743 3000 
* General enquiries : Rianna Kotze: 012 743 3040   rianna@nationalfund.co.za  
* Exit enquiries : Yvonne Strydom: 012 743 3017 yvonne@nationalfund.co.za  
* Death/Funeral enquiries : Kate Makama: 012 743 3022 kate@nationalfund.co.za  
* General email : info@nationalfund.co.za   
* Funeral benefit registrations : A016@nationalfund.co.za   
* Death benefit nominations : A017@nationalfund.co.za  
* Change of personal details : A009@nationalfund.co.za  
* Housing Loans: RFS Home Loans : Manager: Home Loans, Morris Mgidi (012) 523 5302 
   morris@rfshomeloans.co.za 

 

 
- Municipal Employees Pension Fund (MEPF) 

 

* Website / General email  : www.mepf.co.za / pension@mepf.co.za  
* Akani Administrators : (011) 578-5333   
* Marketing Consultant : Collen Matlakala: 082 410 6598  collen@akafin.co.za  
* Nomination forms : pension@akafin.co.za 
* Housing Loans: IEMAS : (012) 674-7000  /  086 104 3627 
 

- Joint Municipal Pension Fund (JMPF) 
 

Administrator:  Alexander Forbes : Snr Administrator: Charné Black (011) 269-1440 
    blackch@aforbes.co.za   

 
- SALA Pension Fund 
 

 Administrator:  Fairsure Employee Benefits 
 * Data Administrator : Pam Hunter  086 000 4400  pam@fairsure.co.za  

 * Retirement Fund Administrator : Carol Van Aarde  086 000 4400  carol@fairsure.co.za  
 * Head: Administration : Anthea Hector  086 000 4401  Anthea@fairsure.co.za  

 

- MEU Retirement Fund 
 

 Principal Officer : Attie Lamprecht  011 706 6058  attiel@netactive.co.za  
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